

## Larchmont - Mamaroneck Joint Garbage Disposal Commission



740 West Boston Post Road Mamaroneck, NY 10543 914-381-7810

Sanitation Commission - Minutes 01/13/23

Attendees: Town Supervisor Jaine Elkind Eney Mayor Sarah Bauer Superintendent Meredith Robson

Meeting was called to order at 2:04 pm on motion by Mayor Bauer and second by Town Supervisor Elkind Eney.

Commissioners approved the minutes of October 29, 2022 and November 30, 2022, the Workplace Violence Statement and the Danziger & Markhoff LLP agreement on motion by Supervisor Elkind Eney and second by Mayor Bauer.

Superintendent Robson requested that the 2023 fee discussion be pushed off until the next meeting.

The meeting was adjourned at 2:14 pm on a motion by Mayor Bauer and second by Supervisor Elkind Eney.